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ORDER GRANTING MOTION 

  

 
ISSUED: November 20, 2020 

 
 On November 19, 2020, Dominion Energy Utah (DEU) filed a Motion to Extend the 

Deadline for Completing the Transponder Replacement Program (“Motion”). DEU states it filed 

the Motion pursuant to the Public Service Commission’s (PSC) December 10, 2019 Order 

Approving Settlement Stipulation (“Order”) requiring DEU to complete the transponder 

replacement program on or before September 30, 2020. According to DEU, in 2015, it 

discovered some of its transponders were failing at a high rate and that it has been working 

diligently to replace the failing transponders since the PSC issued its Order. DEU asserts that as 

of the end of October 2020, only 3,644 transponders remain that need to be replaced. DEU states 

despite its currently unsuccessful efforts to replace these transponders, it anticipates completion 

of the transponder replacement program by March 31, 2021 and moves for an order from the 

PSC extending the deadline to March 31, 2021. 

 Based on DEU’s representations that the transponder replacement program will be 

completed by March 31, 2021, the Motion is granted and the deadline is extended. 
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DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, November 20, 2020. 

 
/s/ Thad LeVar, Chair 
 
 
/s/ David R. Clark, Commissioner 
 
 
/s/ Ron Allen, Commissioner 

 
Attest: 
 
 
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
PSC Secretary 
DW#316485 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I CERTIFY that on November 20, 2020, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was 
delivered upon the following as indicated below: 
 
By Email: 
 
Jenniffer Clark (jenniffer.clark@dominionenergy.com) 
Kelly Mendenhall (kelly.mendenhall@dominionenergy.com) 
Austin Summers (austin.summers@dominionenergy.com) 
Dominion Energy Utah 
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@agutah.gov) 
Justin Jetter (jjetter@agutah.gov) 
Robert Moore (rmoore@agutah.gov) 
Assistant Utah Attorneys General 
 
Madison Galt (mgalt@utah.gov) 
Division of Public Utilities 
 
Alyson Anderson (akanderson@utah.gov) 
Bela Vastag (bvastag@utah.gov) 
Alex Ware (aware@utah.gov) 
(ocs@utah.gov) 
Office of Consumer Services 

_______________________________ 
Administrative Assistant 
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